

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

To: Page 2 of 4



2017-11-20 11:11.41 CST 16082372310 From: CLS-CTSB-BFI BFI Processing Fax Fax Audit H17000305735 3

. . .

·--

٦,

. -

5

. .

S

···· ··· ·

Y

े <u>छ</u>

11/17/2017

Thoroughbred Dreams, LLC 6751 Forum Drive, Suite 200 Orlando, FL 32821

RE: Letter of Consent

To Whom It May Concern:

I am the current holder of Thoroughbred Dreams, LLC which is currently filed in Florida. I am writing to provide my consent for use of the company name Thoroughbred Dreams Inc. in the state of Florida as I feel there will be no direct conflict. Please contact me with any further questions using my contact information I have provided below.

Sincerely, Craig C. Mateer, Manager

6751 Forum Drive, Suite 200 Orlando, FL 32821 407-849-0670 To: Page 3 of 4

2017-11-20 11:11:41 CST 16082372310 From CLS-CTSB-BFI BFI Processing Fax

FAX AUDIT #_____ H17000305+7353

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Thoroughbred Dreams Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Thoroughbred Dreams Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 6751 Forum Drive Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32821

ARTICLE III PURPOSES

The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Horse farm for autistic children.

This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Notwithstanding any other provisions of these articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purpose set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

ARTICLE IV OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The initial directors of the corporation are: Craig C. Mateer, 6751 Forum Drive Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32821 Megan Morris, 6751 Forum Drive Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32821 Todd Hunter, 6751 Forum Drive Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32821

The initial officers of the corporation are: Craig C. Mateer, President, 6751 Forum Drive, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32821

H10003057353 FAX AUDIT #

3

FAX AUDIT # H170003057353

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT & STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is: Business Filings Incorporated, 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida, 33324. Located in the County of Broward

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Artholes of Incorporation is Craig C. Masser, 6751 Forum Drive Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32821.

ARTICLE VII DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(0)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal, state, or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competant jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE VIII MANNER OF ELECTING DIRECTORS

The method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 17 day of November 2017.

Craig C. Mateer, Incorporator

The document was prepared by: Business Filings Incorporated, 8020 Excelsior Dr., Snite 200, Madison, WI 53717. (608) 827-5300.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Prepared for: Thoroughbred Dreams Inc.

Signature:

Page 4 of 4

To:

Mahl

Date: November 17, 2017

Mark Williams, A.V.P. Business Filings Incorporated

FAX AUDIT # 1+11000805725 3